

WICKFORD YACHT CLUB USE AGREEMENT / WAIVER

I/We the Undersigned, as further consideration of the use of the Wickford Yacht Club's clubhouse and premises located at 165 Pleasant Street, North Kingstown, RI, agree to accept full responsibility for the conduct of myself/ourselves and guests during any and all activities carried out on the premises either under my/our direct control and direction or by my/our agents, servants or employees.

The Wickford Yacht Club, its members and Officers, are in no way to be held responsible for accidents, damage or injury to any person or property on or away from the premises arising out of my/our use of the Wickford Yacht Club.

In consideration of the Wickford Yacht Club's permission to use its premises, I/We, for myself/ourselves, my/our administrators, executors, and assigns, waive and release any and all claims which I/we may have against the Wickford Yacht Club, and their officers, directors, agents, servants, employees and members, and agree to hold them harmless from any claims or losses, including, but not limited to, claims for negligence for injury to persons or property arising out of my/our use of the premises, and I/We do agree to hold them harmless and defend them against any claims arising there from.

This signed Use Agreement/Waiver accompanied by a signed "Use Application" indicating compliance with the "WYC Clubhouse Use Policy" represents the total agreement to use the Wickford Yacht Club facility. It should be sent to the Club Use Chairperson, c/o current Commodore's Address.

HOST(S):

WYC SPONSOR HOST (if not the WYC Sponsor)

DATE SIGNED:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE #:	
FUNCTION:	
FUNCTION DATE:	